Chandan Kumar Pandit S/o Narayan 
Pandit, Major, No. 4/1, sm Cross, Gtn Main, 
Balaji L.ayoutVoshnudurgaAnnapoornesllSwari 
Temple, HongasaMra, Bangalore-560068. 
WHEREAS, the petilioner are instituted the 
above case against the respondents claiming 
compensation of Rs. 15,00,000/- (Rupees 
Fifteen Lakhs only) for lhe injuries in a road 
traffic accident, which look place On 20/1 0/24 
al about 01 .00 to 01.0t pm on Hongasandra 
Main, road, Near Water Tanker Road, 
Bangalore, within tile jurisdiction of Madiwala 
Traffic Police Station involved Motor bike